the subsidiaries in accordance with Section 129(3) of the Act. 
Consolidated financial statements together with the auditor’s 
report form part of this annual report.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is  
H70,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Crores only) divided into 
6,80,00,000 (Six Crores and Eighty Lakhs only) Equity Shares 

of H10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs only) 
Preference shares of H100/- (Rupees Hundred only) each.

During the financial year under review, 9,036,144 equity shares of 
10 each were allotted in Initial Public Offer (IPO) of the Company. 
Consequently, the issued and paid up capital of the Company as 
on March 31, 2018 was H60,19,07,080/- (Rupees Sixty Crores 
Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Eighty only).

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING

During the year under review, the Company made offer of 1, 
54, 36,144 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹10 Each (“Equity 
Shares”) for subscription by the public, by way of Initial Public 
Offer (“IPO”). The IPO was comprising a fresh issue of 9,036,144